
 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2016 to 5/31/2017 
 
 Handling 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 ASHLEY BRETADO Region 1 10.00 

 MACKENZIE JEAN COLE Region 3 16.00 

 NOAH DEINES Region 3 18.00 

 JOSHUA DELOZIER Region 5 43.00 

 MAYSA DELOZIER Region 5 27.00 

 ANNA  DIRKSEN Region 4 60.00 

 MASON DUTTON Region 5 33.00 

 JESSECA HAMES Region 3 123.00 

 GIANNA HYDE Region 6 5.00 

 SIENNA  KRANKKALA Region 2 121.00 

 MATTIE GRACE LIVELY Region 4 16.00 

 JILLIAN  MAZEPA Region 5 68.00 

 MADISON MCCASLIN Region 2 65.00 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE Region 2 36.00 

 SINA MEIER Region 7 35.00 

 ANNAKA MILLER Region 6 16.00 

 NIVEDITA  MOHAN Region 2 134.00 

 LILLIAN OLSON Region 4 5.00 

 KADY SCHNEIDER Region 5 119.00 

 JEWEL SCOTT Region 1 2.00 

 SUSAN TYRELL Region 3 29.00 

 SHAY VONLOSSBERG Region 2 32.00 

 CONNOR WEST Region 5 10.00 

 8 - 12 Open 

 KEIRA BEATY Region 2 55.00 

 JAISA BLAIR Region 2 508.00 

 LYNN BOSSE Region 7 150.00 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL Region 2 112.00 

 MACKENZIE JEAN COLE Region 3 16.00 

 BAILEY CRADER Region 2 936.00 

 AARON DALKE Region 6 35.00 

 TRINITY FERGUSON Region 1 122.00 

 ELI GOOSSENS Region 7 196.00 

 TIFANI KING Region 4 167.00 

 SIENNA  KRANKKALA Region 2 15.00 

 JILLIAN  MAZEPA Region 5 21.00 

 NIVEDITA  MOHAN Region 2 392.00 

 HANNAH E. OLSEN Region 1 307.00 

 HALEIGH POWER Region 1 342.00 

 AVERY PRUITT Region 2 1002.00 

 KADY SCHNEIDER Region 5 435.00 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE Region 6 384.00 

 ERIN TURMAN Region 5 113.00 
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 MEADOW  WEIDNER Region 5 85.00 

 EMMA WILLIAMS Region 4 540.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 HOPE ANZALONE Region 6 60.00 

 TUCKER BORN Region 1 57.00 

 ANTHONY CHAVERS Region 6 3.00 

 CALYSTO COULTER Region 2 76.00 

 EMMA DEMPEWOLF Region 2 31.00 

 JORDAN ENGLERT Region 5 92.00 

 JULIE GAUDREAU Region 7 28.00 

 SEAN HAMES Region 3 24.00 

 LEIGHA LITTLE Region 6 2.00 

 TESSA SCHELER Region 5 56.00 

 SELAH STREMKE Region 2 10.00 

 ETHAN WOODBURY Region 6 21.00 

 13 - 17 Open 

 JANELLE K. ANDRADE Region 6 159.00 

 HOPE ANZALONE Region 6 23.00 

 SHELBY BERRY Region 1 108.00 

 TUCKER BORN Region 1 95.00 

 ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE Region 5 473.00 

 EMMA DEMPEWOLF Region 2 170.00 

 BREANN ELLIS Region 5 105.00 

 CAITLIN GOOSSENS Region 7 525.00 

 FREDERIKE HOCHSCHERF Region 7 419.00 

 KAIA HRACHOVEC Region 1 664.00 

 CANDACE HUFFMAN Region 5 624.00 

 MAKYA JACKSON Region 6 381.00 

 KYLIEE KIKUYAMA Region 5 130.00 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER Region 4 441.00 

 COURTNEY LUND Region 4 373.00 

 MICHAELA HOPE MATKINS Region 6 30.00 

 RYLIE MAY Region 3 202.00 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY Region 2 90.00 

 KATIELYN MILLER Region 3 214.00 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY Region 5 697.00 

 ALYSSA MORGAN Region 3 61.00 

 HOPE PEAVEY Region 5 79.00 

 ALEXIS REIDY Region 6 515.00 

 ALEXIA ROBLES Region 2 306.00 

 JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON Region 4 653.00 

 SOREN SMAIL Region 4 372.00 

 MELANIE STEINER Region 7 15.00 

 SARAH STONG Region 1 226.00 

 VICTORIA TARR Region 5 778.00 

 TARYN WHITE Region 1 29.00 
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 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 532.00 

 ERIK WOODBURY Region 6 53.00 

 KLAYTON YARBER Region 6 68.00 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE Region 6 252.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 HOPE PEAVEY Region 5 354.50 

 13 - 17 Open 

 HOPE PEAVEY Region 5 192.50 

 13 - 17 Utility 

 HOPE PEAVEY Region 5 272.50 

 Open Working Junior 

 8 - 12 Started Ducks 

 JOSHUA DELOZIER Region 5 57.00 

 8 - 12 Advanced Ducks 

 CARTER DEASON Region 1 110.33 

 8 - 12 Advanced Sheep 

 CARTER DEASON Region 1 97.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Ducks 

 SOREN SMAIL Region 4 79.92 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 COLTON PARRISH Region 5 56.67 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 BREANN ELLIS Region 5 84.33 

 SOREN SMAIL Region 4 48.50 

 13 - 17 Open Cattle 

 SOREN SMAIL Region 4 71.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Cattle 

 BREANN ELLIS Region 5 95.00 

 Working Junior Handler 

 8 - 12 Cattle 

 WESLEY MCLENDON Region 5 81.50 

 JEREMY MOYE Region 1 90.67 

 8 - 12 Ducks 

 SAMANTHA ATHERTON Region 4 97.33 

 JEREMY MOYE Region 1 79.67 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 JOSHUA DELOZIER Region 5 112.60 

 WESLEY MCLENDON Region 5 100.00 

 JEREMY MOYE Region 1 88.00 

 13 - 17 Sheep 
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 SOREN SMAIL Region 4 120.50 

 

 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2016 thru 5/31/2017 
 

 Highest Score in Each Region 

 Handling 

 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- HALEIGH POWER -- 342.00 

 Region 2 -- AVERY PRUITT -- 1,002.00 

 Region 3 -- JESSECA HAMES -- 123.00 

 Region 4 -- EMMA WILLIAMS -- 540.00 

 Region 5 -- KADY SCHNEIDER -- 554.00 

 Region 6 -- SAMANTHA STOEKE -- 384.00 

 Region 7 -- ELI GOOSSENS -- 196.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- KAIA HRACHOVEC -- 664.00 

 Region 2 -- ALEXIA ROBLES -- 306.00 

 Region 3 -- KATIELYN MILLER -- 214.00 

 Region 4 -- JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON -- 653.00 

 Region 5 -- VICTORIA TARR -- 778.00 

 Region 6 -- ALEXIS REIDY -- 515.00 

 Region 7 -- CAITLIN GOOSSENS -- 525.00 
 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 Region 6 -- SAMANTHA STOEKE -- 252.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 Region 5 -- HOPE PEAVEY -- 354.50 

 13 - 17 Open 

 Region 5 -- HOPE PEAVEY -- 192.50 

 13 - 17 Utility 

 Region 5 -- HOPE PEAVEY -- 272.50 
 

 Working 

 8 - 12 Cattle 

 Region 1 -- JEREMY MOYE -- 90.67 

 Region 5 -- WESLEY MCLENDON -- 81.50 

 8 - 12 Ducks 

 Region 1 -- JEREMY MOYE -- 79.67 

 Region 4 -- SAMANTHA ATHERTON -- 97.33 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 Region 1 -- JEREMY MOYE -- 88.00 

 Region 5 -- JOSHUA DELOZIER -- 112.60 



 13 - 17 Cattle 

 Region 5 -- BREANN ELLIS -- 50.00 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 Region 4 -- SOREN SMAIL -- 120.50 
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 Region 5 -- BREANN ELLIS -- 109.00 
 

 Open Working 

 8 - 12 Started Ducks 

 Region 5 -- JOSHUA DELOZIER -- 57.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Ducks 

 Region 4 -- SOREN SMAIL -- 79.92 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 Region 5 -- COLTON PARRISH -- 56.67 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 Region 4 -- SOREN SMAIL -- 48.50 

 Region 5 -- BREANN ELLIS -- 84.33 

 13 - 17 Open Cattle 

 Region 4 -- SOREN SMAIL -- 71.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Cattle 

 Region 5 -- BREANN ELLIS -- 95.00 
 

 Rally 

 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- JACKIE WITTLER -- 280.00 

 Region 2 -- FRANCESCA PERROTTA -- 229.00 

 Region 5 -- JOLEE JAGERS -- 207.00 

 Region 6 -- SAMANTHA STOEKE -- 226.00 

 Region 7 -- ANASTASIA STRUECKER -- 197.00 

 Region 4 -- EMMA WILLIAMS -- 226.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 3 -- KATIELYN MILLER -- 274.00 

 Region 5 -- CANDACE HUFFMAN -- 289.00 

 Region 6 -- ERIK WOODBURY -- 294.00 

 Region 1 -- SHELBY BERRY -- 226.00 

 Region 7 -- LISA DITSCHLER -- 260.00 

 Region 4 -- COURTNEY LUND -- 323.00 

 

 High Score Junior 
 
 8 - 12 Handling 

 AVERY PRUITT -- 1,002.00 

 13 - 17 Handling 

 VICTORIA TARR -- 778.00 

 Obedience Novice 

 HOPE PEAVEY -- 354.50 

 Obedience Open 

 HOPE PEAVEY -- 192.50 
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 BObedience 

 HOPE PEAVEY -- 272.50 

 8 - 12  Working Junior Handler 

 JOSHUA DELOZIER -- 112.60 

 13 - 17  Working Junior Handler 

 SOREN SMAIL -- 120.50 

 8 - 12  Open Working Junior Handler 

 JOSHUA DELOZIER -- 57.00 

 13 - 17  Open Working Junior Handler 

 BREANN ELLIS -- 95.00 

 8 - 12 Rally 

 JACKIE WITTLER -- 280.00 

 13 - 17 Rally 

 COURTNEY LUND -- 323.00 

 

 Overall High Score 
 Handling 
 AVERY PRUITT -- 1,002.00 

 Obedience 
 HOPE PEAVEY -- 354.50 

 Working 
 SOREN SMAIL -- 120.50 

 Open Working 
 BREANN ELLIS -- 95.00 

 Rally 
 COURTNEY LUND -- 323.00 

 

 All Around 
 SOREN SMAIL -- 2,917.50 

 

 500 Club 

 JAISA BLAIR 

 BAILEY CRADER 

 CAITLIN GOOSSENS 

 KAIA HRACHOVEC 

 CANDACE HUFFMAN 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY 

 NIVEDITA  MOHAN 

 AVERY PRUITT 

 ALEXIS REIDY 
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 KADY SCHNEIDER 

 JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON 

 VICTORIA TARR 

 EMMA WILLIAMS 

 MADISON WILLIAMS 

 

 Degree of Excellence 
 JANELLE K. ANDRADE - 1, 2 

 SHELBY BERRY - 1 

 JAISA BLAIR - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 TUCKER BORN - 1, 2 

 LYNN BOSSE - 1, 2 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL - 1 

 BAILEY CRADER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 EMMA DEMPEWOLF - 1, 2, 3 

 BREANN ELLIS - 1 

 TRINITY FERGUSON - 1 

 CAITLIN GOOSSENS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ELI GOOSSENS - 1, 2 

 JESSECA HAMES - 1 

 FREDERIKE HOCHSCHERF - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 KAIA HRACHOVEC - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 CANDACE HUFFMAN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MAKYA JACKSON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 KYLIEE KIKUYAMA - 1 

 TIFANI KING - 1, 2 

 SIENNA  KRANKKALA - 1 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 COURTNEY LUND - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 RYLIE MAY - 1, 2, 3 

 KATIELYN MILLER - 1, 2, 3 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 NIVEDITA  MOHAN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 HANNAH E. OLSEN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 HALEIGH POWER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 AVERY PRUITT - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ALEXIS REIDY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ALEXIA ROBLES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 KADY SCHNEIDER - 1, 2, 3, 4 
 
  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2016 thru 5/31/2017 
 
 JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SOREN SMAIL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SAMANTHA STOEKE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SARAH STONG - 1, 2, 3 

 VICTORIA TARR - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ERIN TURMAN - 1 

 EMMA WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MADISON WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 
 

 Juniors Titling Their Dogs: 
 AGILITY 
 CH KYANITE PRODIGIOUSLY BN JJ-N RJ-N RN DNA-VP RJ-N KIRA BAUGH 

 ATCH WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER JJ-E-SP RN ATCH ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 ATCH WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER JJ-E-SP RN GJ-E-OP ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 ATCH WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER JJ-E-SP RN RJ-E-OP ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 SOME KIND OF MAGIC JEDI KNIGHT GJ-N JJ-N RN GJ-N ELI GOOSSENS 

 SOME KIND OF MAGIC JEDI KNIGHT GJ-N JJ-N RN JJ-N ELI GOOSSENS 

 HEMLOCKS WACHIN OUT 4 ICE GS-N-OP JS-E-OP RS-N JS-E-OP MADISON HEY 

 WEECKS FOLLOW UP2 MISTER FLINT GJ-E JJ-E-SP RJ-E RNX RAX RE JJ-E-SP SINA MEIER 

 IVYFARM DANCING WITH THE DUKE GJ-N JJ-O RN DNA-VP GJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 IVYFARM DANCING WITH THE DUKE GJ-N JJ-O RN DNA-VP JJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 IVYFARM DANCING WITH THE DUKE GJ-N JJ-O RN DNA-VP JJ-O SOREN SMAIL 

 IVYFARM DUKE'S LIL HOOLIGAN JJ-N RN DNA-VP JJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 IVYFARM I'LL STOP THE WORLD OTDcs ATDd GJ-E-SP JJ-E-OP RJ-E RNX JJ-E-OP SOREN SMAIL 
 RAX RM DNA-VP 

 CH REVELAIRE'S HOT SPICED CIDER GJ-N JJ-E RJ-N RNX JJ-N MADISON WILLIAMS 

 CH REVELAIRE'S HOT SPICED CIDER GJ-N JJ-E RJ-N RNX JJ-O MADISON WILLIAMS 

 CH REVELAIRE'S SILVER NICKEL GJ-N JS-O RJ-N RNX RA GJ-N EMMA WILLIAMS 

 SHAMROCK'S FAST TRACK GJ-N JJ-N RN JJ-N ETHAN WOODBURY 
 

 CONFORMATION 
 A-CH BUFF CAP HERE COMES THE SUN BN CD RAX RM A-CH JANELLE K. ANDRADE 

 CH OLDE BAYS IN A LARK CH ALEXIS REIDY 

 CH CRAZY HEART SMOOTH RIDE RNX CH SARAH STONG 
 

 OBEDIENCE 
 CASSELCREEK THAT'S THE SPIRIT! BN RNX RAX BN CANDACE HUFFMAN 
 

 RALLY 
 CC ROSECREEK'S BLUE FIRE RNX RAX RE RA LISA DITSCHLER 

 CC ROSECREEK'S BLUE FIRE RNX RAX RE RAX LISA DITSCHLER 

 CC ROSECREEK'S BLUE FIRE RNX RAX RE RE LISA DITSCHLER 

 CC ROSECREEK'S BLUE FIRE RNX RAX RE RN LISA DITSCHLER 

 CC ROSECREEK'S BLUE FIRE RNX RAX RE RNX LISA DITSCHLER 

 CASSELCREEK THAT'S THE SPIRIT! BN RNX RAX RA CANDACE HUFFMAN 
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 CASSELCREEK THAT'S THE SPIRIT! BN RNX RAX RAX CANDACE HUFFMAN 

 CASSELCREEK THAT'S THE SPIRIT! BN RNX RAX RN CANDACE HUFFMAN 

 CASSELCREEK THAT'S THE SPIRIT! BN RNX RAX RNX CANDACE HUFFMAN 

 GATORHEAVEN SMIDGE OF SLANDER RE DNA-VP RA COURTNEY LUND 

 GATORHEAVEN SMIDGE OF SLANDER RE DNA-VP RE COURTNEY LUND 

 SAMILYN-IMAGE SOLAR ACCESS LAW CD RNX RAX RE DNA-VP RE COURTNEY LUND 

 SAMILYNS SIR LANCELOT RE DNA-CP RA COURTNEY LUND 

 SAMILYNS SIR LANCELOT RE DNA-CP RE COURTNEY LUND 

 SAMILYNS SIR LANCELOT RE DNA-CP RN COURTNEY LUND 

 ALLSTARS POET RY IN MOTION RNX RN KATIELYN MILLER 

 ALLSTARS POET RY IN MOTION RNX RNX KATIELYN MILLER 

 JAMARA'S DREAM WORLD OF LOS SUENOS GS-N JS-O RS-N RN RN KATIELYN MILLER 

 MAD RIVER'S APOTHIC RED RN RN ALEXIS REIDY 

 TIKA WITTLER RN RN JACKIE WITTLER 

 A-CH SHAMROCK'S MAKIN TRAX GJ-O JJ-E RV-E RNX RN ERIK WOODBURY 

 A-CH SHAMROCK'S MAKIN TRAX GJ-O JJ-E RV-E RNX RNX ERIK WOODBURY 
 
  


